FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. C	PEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office		
PA1	TENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema	ark Office: Please record the attached original doc	uments or copies thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):		
Alan Russell				
Fady Malik				
Jim Hartman	Cytokinetics, Inc.			
Richard Hansen	280 East Grand Avenue	280 East Grand Avenue		
·	South San Francisco, Cali	fornia 94080		
		•		
Additional conveying party(ies) NO				
Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance:				
ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date:	A dedition of the property Property of the pro			
September 5, 2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? NO		
· / ·				
If this is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):			
12/185 400				
12/165,498				
	nal numbers attached? NO			
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/pate	ents involved; 1		
Solidaring Coodinate Stocked Se Halled.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41);	\$40.00		
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* . * . * . * . * . * . * . * . * . * .		
Lauren L. Stevens FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to co	adit card		
975 Page Mill Rd	, 	X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Palo Alto, California 94304-1013	8. Payment Information	and the second s		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	5295		
	Expiration Date	10/31/2013		
	b. Deposit account number	19-0741		
	Authorized User Name	Lauren L. Stevens		
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature:		e samma uta.		
	pregoing information is true and correct and an nereby authorized to charge any additional rec sit account.	ny attached copy is a true ordation fees which may		
Lauren L. Stevens	on 1 s	May 13, 2011		
Name of person signing	Signature	Date		
Comment of the commen	<u>ज्ञायता </u>	Data		
Total numbe	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments	, and document: 4		

700462938

PATENT REEL: 026276 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

MODULATING SKELETAL MUSCLE

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on June 30, 2008, (Application No. 12/165,498); and

WHEREAS, CYTOKINETICS, INCORPORATED, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, GA 94080 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. [Text], filed [Date] (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to Issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date / /		
Alan RUSSELL		9/5/08		
Residence	· man de la companya de compan	Citizenship /		
San Francisco, CA		luk '		
Post Office Address				
44 Lundys Ln., San Francisco, CA, 94110				

Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature 10	Tarres de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della companya		
11		Date		
Fady MALIK	Wardy I Johns	Sept 5, 2008		
Residence	747	Citizenship		
Burlingame, CA	•	US		
Post Office Address				
2884 Hillside Drive, Burlingame, CA 94010				
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	-Date /		
Jim HARTMAN	1/1/25	9/5/02		
Residence		Citizenship		
San Francisco, CA		US		
Post Office Address	**************************************	<u></u>		
70 Elgin Park, San Francisco, CA 94103				
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date		
Richard HANSEN	15/1/2/	9/5/08		
Residence		Citizenship		
San Carlos, CA		US		
Post Office Address				
2031 Saint Francis Way, San Carlos, CA 94070				

RECORDED: 05/13/2011